ATTACHMENT ¥
ST-HL-AE- 247
| PAGE 7 OF 2

3/4.5 EMERGENCY CORE COOLING SYSTEMS

3/4.5.1 ACCUMULATORS

AUNIING COOITION FOR OpERATION

3.5.1 Each Safety Injection System accumulator shall be OPERABLE with:

a. The isolation valve open and power removed,
b. A contained borated water volume of between 8800 and 9100 gallons,
€. KA boron concentration of between 2400 and-%?go? ppa, and
d. A nitrogen cover-pressure of between 530 and 670 psig.
APPLICABILITY: MODES 1, 2, and 3*.
ACTION:

a. With one accumulator inoperable, except as a result of a cloced
isolation valve or the boron concentration outside the required
limits, restore the inoperable accumulator to OPERABLE status with
1 hour or be in at least HOT STANDBY within the next 6 hours and
reduce pressurizer pressure to less than 000 psig within the follow-
ing C hours.

b.  With one accumulator inoperable due to the isolation valve being
closed, either open the isolation valve within 1 hour or be in at
Teast HOT STANDBY within the next 6 hours and reduce pressurizer
pressure to less than 1000 psig within the following 6 hours.

€.  With the boron concentration of one accumulator outside the required
limit, restore the boron concentration to within the required limits
within 72 hours or be in at least HOT STANDBY within the next 6 hours
and reduce pressurizer pressure to less than 1000 psig within the
following 6 hours.

8802090423 860128

’ PDR  ADOCK 05000498 i

4.5.1.1 .Each accumulator shall be demonstrated OPERABLE:
a. At least once per 24 hours by:

1) Verifyin$, by the absence of a‘arms, the containec borated
water volume and nitrogen cover-pressure in the tanks, and

2) Verifying that each accumulator isolation valve is open.
b. At least once per 31 days and within 6 hours after each solutien

volume increase of grealer than or equal to 1X of tank volume by
verifying the boron concentration of the accumulator solution; and

*Pressurizer pressure above 1000 psig.

SOUTH TEXAS = UNIT 1 3/4 5-1




Accumulators

=

Number

STP FSAR

TABLE 6.3-1

Design Pressure, psig

Design Temperature, °F

Operating Temperature, °F

Normal Operating Pressure, psig
Minioum 0porat1n§ Pressure, pcig

Total Volume, ft

Nominal Water Volume, ft$

Volume, ft?

N
Bgron Concentration (as Boric Acid), ppm

Relief Valve Setpoint, psig

Head Safety Injectior. Pumps

Number

Design Pressure, psig
Devign Temperature, °F

Design Head, ft

*Design Flowrate, gal/min

Max. Flowrate gal/min

Head at Max., Flowrate,
Differential Head at Shutoff, ft.

Motor Rating, hp

Required NPSH at Max. Flowrate, ft. (Max)

Available NPSH, ft.

* Includes miniflow

£%.
(Max)

6.3-28

EMERGENCY CORE COOLING SYSTEM
COMPONENT PARAMETERS

ATTACHMENT &
ST-HL.AE. 2457
PAGE 2 OF R

700

300
100-150
630

586

2500 each

1750
300

800

2850
1600
1000
3700
1000

17.9

Anendment &0

3
1200
1300 /2400 ’
24004 266Q
700 3

6
5
6

60

60



