3/4.5 EMERGENCY CORE COOLING SYSTEMS

3/4.5.1 ACCUMULATORS

LIMITING CONDITION FOR OPERATION

- 3.5.1 Each Safety Injection System accumulator shall be OPERABLE with:
 - a. The isolation valve open and power removed,
 - b. A contained borated water volume of between 8800 and 9100 gallons,
 - c. A boron concentration of between 2400 and 2600 ppm, and
 - d. A nitrogen cover-pressure of between 590 and 670 psig.

APPLICABILITY: MODES 1, 2, and 3*.

ACTION:

- a. With one accumulator inoperable, except as a result of a closed isolation valve or the boron concentration outside the required limits, restore the inoperable accumulator to OPERABLE status with 1 hour or be in at least HOT STANDBY within the next 6 hours and reduce pressurizer pressure to less than 1000 psig within the following 6 hours.
- b. With one accumulator inoperable due to the isolation valve being closed, either open the isolation valve within 1 hour or be in at least HOT STANDBY within the next 6 hours and reduce pressurizer pressure to less than 1000 psig within the following 6 hours.
- c. With the boron concentration of one accumulator outside the required limit, restore the boron concentration to within the required limits within 72 hours or be in at least HOT STANDBY within the next 6 hours and reduce pressurizer pressure to less than 1000 psig within the following 6 hours.

 8802090423 880128

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

PDR ADOCK 05000498

- 4.5.1.1 Each accumulator shall be demonstrated OPERABLE:
 - a. At least once per 24 hours by:
 - Verifying, by the absence of alarms, the contained borated water volume and nitrogen cover-pressure in the tanks, and
 - 2) Verifying that each accumulator isolation valve is open.
 - b. At least once per 31 days and within 6 hours after each solution volume increase of greater than or equal to 1% of tank volume by verifying the boron concentration of the accumulator solution; and

^{*}Pressurizer pressure above 1000 psig.

STP FSAR

TABLE 6.3-1

EMERGENCY CORE COOLING SYSTEM COMPONENT PARAMETERS

Accumulators

Number	3	
Design Pressure, psig	700	
Design Temperature, °F	300	
Operating Temperature, °F	100-150	
Normal Operating Pressure, psig	630	
Minimum Operating Pressure, psig	586 36	
Total Volume, ft3	2500 each	
Nominal Water Volume, ft3	1200	
No Volume, ft3	1300 2700 55	
Boron Concentration (as Boric Acid), ppm Relief Valve Setpoint, psig	2400 2600 36	

High Head Safety Injection Pumps

Number	3	
Design Pressure, psig	1750	
Design Temperature, 'F	300	
*Design Flowrate, gal/min	800	
Design Head, ft	2850	
Max. Flowrate gal/min	1600	
Head at Max. Flowrate, ft.	1000	
Differential Head at Shutoff, ft. (Max)	3700	60
Motor Rating, hp	1000	
Required NPSH at Max. Flowrate, ft. (Max)	15	
Available NPSH, ft.	17.9	

^{*} Includes miniflow